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Measurement 2015-10-13 07:25
EO - eyes open

Measurement 2017-06-25 21:03
EC - eyes closed

| STATIC ANALYSIS |

Forefoot
Backfoot
Lateral side

Front side

Left
22% > 18% (22)
29% > 23% (28)
51% > 42% (50)

Front
41% < 46% (50)

Right
19% < 27% (22)
30% < 31% (28)
49% < 58% (50)

Back
59% > 54% (50)

| DYNAMIC ANALYSIS |

Mean COP
Standard deviation

Twist

Mean speed
Area

Romberg index

Lateral side
-2.29 < 13.92 cm
0.99 > 0.95 cm

188.00 >
0.48
6.65

115.00
< 0.54
< 8.91
74%

Front side
-14.87 < -6.70 cm
1.97 < 2.73 cm

(180°)
cm/sec

mm2 (E0<210, EC<638)
(>100%)

Measurement 2015-10-13 07:25

Measurement 2017-06-25 21:03

StabilApp - WARNING! These are just a postural and functional analysis.
Diagnosis and treatment are carried out by a medical specialist. © 2014-2020 Rodolfo zarli




