



Name \_\_ Measurement 2015-10-13 07:25 EO - eyes open Measurement 2017-06-25 21:03

EC - eyes closed

Professional stamp

STATIC ANALYSIS

	Left	Right
Forefoot	22% > 18% (22)	19% < 27% (22)
Backfoot	29% > 23% (28)	30% < 31% (28)
Lateral side	51% > 42% (50)	49% < 58% (50)
	Front	Back
Front side	41% < 46% (50)	59% > 54% (50)

DYNAMIC ANALYSIS

	Lateral side	Front side
Mean COP	-2.29 < 13.92 cm	-14.87 < -6.70  cm
Standard deviation	0.99 > 0.95 cm	1.97 < 2.73 cm
Twist	188.00 > 115.00	° (180°)
Mean speed	0.48 < 0.54	cm/sec
Area	6.65 < 8.91	mm <sup>2</sup> (EO<210, EC<638)
Romberg index	74%	(>100%)

## Measurement 2015-10-13 07:25

## Measurement 2017-06-25 21:03